HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 10-CA-016496

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR CARRINGTON MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2005-NC5 ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

Plaintiff,

Fredrina Brown, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE OF SALE
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant
to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 10, 2014, and
entered in Case No. 10-CA-016496 of
the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH
Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough
County Elegida, without Page 18 County, Florida, wherein Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee, for Carrington Mortgage Loan Trust, Series 2005-NC5 Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates is the Plaintiff and American General Financial Services Of America Inc., Fredrina Brown, Gary Brown A/K/A Gary Lee Brown, Chase Manhattan Mortgage A/K/A Jpmorgan Chase N.A. As Assignee O, Kings Mill Townhome Owners Association, Inc., United States Of America, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for each to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 31, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 10, Block 07, Of Kings Mill, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 99, Page 195, Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

Gounty, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days proceeding shall, within Seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service"

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 21st day of February, 2014. Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 èmailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 29-2012-CA-015233

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSO-HSBC BAING USA, NATIONAL ASSO-CIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2006-CW1, ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-CW1 2006-CW1

The Estate Of James C. Walden A/K/A James Clarence Walden, Deceased, et

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Fore-closure dated August 14, 2013, and en-tered in Case No. 29-2012-CA-015233 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee, on behalf of the registered holders of Ace Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2006-CW1, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-CW1 is the Plaintiff and The The Estate Of Legace C Wildon AKM. CW1 is the Plaintiff and The The Estate Of James C. Walden A/K/A James Clarence Walden, Deceased, Dorys June Hawthorne A/K/A Dorys June Walden Hawthorne, As Personal Representative of the Estate of James C. Walden A/K/A James Clarence Walden, Deceased, All. Unknown Heirs, Creditors, Devisees, Beneficiaries, Grantees, Assignees, Lienors Trustees and All Other Parties Llenors Trustees and All Other Parties
Claiming an Interest by, Through, Under
or Against James C. Walden A/K/A James
Clarence Walden, Deceased, Dorys June
Hawthorne, A/K/A Dorys June Walden
Hawthorne, James Charles Walden, James Denver Hawthorne, Jessica Mae Dyanne Hawthorne, Vickie Ann Walden Davis, Apryl Dawn Hawthorne-Moss, Dorys June Hawthorne AK/A Dorys June Walden Hawthorne, As Trustee of the James Denver Hawthorne Special Needs Trust ner Last Will and Testament the James Denver Hawthorne Special Needs Trust, per Last Will and Testament of James Clarence Walden, Dated 06/21/2007, The Unknown Settlors/ Beneficiaries Of The James Denver Hawthorne Special Needs Trust, per Last Will and Testament of James Clarence Walden, Dated 06/21/2007, Dorys June Hawthorne A/K/A Dorys June Walden Walden, Dated 06/21/2007, Dolys Julie Hawthorne A/K/A Dorys June Walden Hawthorne, As Trustee of the Jessica-Mae Dyanne Hawthorne Trust, per Last Will and Testament of James Clarence Walden, Dated 06/21/2007, The Unknown Settlors/Beneficiaries Of The Jessica-Mae Dyanne Hawthorne Trust, per Last Will and Testament of James Clarence Walden, Dated 06/21/2007, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 28, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

THE NORTH 200 FEET OF THE EAST 100 FEET OF THE WEST 520 FEET OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, LESS ROAD RIGHT OF WAY.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Ad-ministrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service"

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 21st day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 29-2012-CA-015548

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Plaintiff.

Stephen Lynn Fulwider, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Fore-closure dated February 10, 2014, and entered in Case No. 29-2012-CA-015548 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County Florida, who said a RANK OF AMERICA. ty, Florida, wherein BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. is the Plaintiff and Stephen Lynn Fulwider, Mira Lago West Homeowners Association, Inc, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 31, 2014, the follow-ing described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 117 Of Mira Lago West Phase 1, According To The Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 102, Pages 84 Through 99, Inclusive, Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY DEMAINING ELINIC AFTER BO DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With "In accordance with the Americans wirn Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Talcaphae, (213) 276,8100, via Elgrida Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 21st day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 èmailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 27

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 12-16573

GENERATION MORTGAGE COMPANY Plaintiff

Samuel Bolden, Jr, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE

PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 19, 2013, and entered in Case No. 12-16573 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein GENERATION MORTGAGE COMPANY is the Plaintiff and Samuel Rolden It United States Of America Act. Bolden, Jr, United States Of America Acting On Behalf Of The Secretary Of Ho, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough. realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on April 8, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment,

Lot 147, Palm River Village Unit Two According To The Map Or Plat There-of As Recorded In Plat Book 45, Page 31 Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A

RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Ad-ministrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service"

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 25th day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO: 2013-CC-002215 DIV: J

PROVIDENCE LAKES MASTER ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation,

ALECIA MARIE SAUCIER, and UNKNOWN TENANT,

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 12, 2013 and entered in Case No. 13-CC-002215, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Providence Lakes Master Association, Inc. is Plaintiff, and Alecia Marie Saucier is Defendant, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on March 28, 2014, in an online sale at www.hills-28, 2014, in an online sale at www.hills-borough.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 29, Block D, PROVIDENCE LAKES PARCEL "D" PHASE II, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 80, page 14, Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated February 25, 2014

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: FRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

2/28-3/7/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUI IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 2012-CA-012820

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE, FOR CARRINGTON MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST. SERIES 2006-NC4 ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES Plaintiff,

Felix A. Reinoso, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Fore-closure dated February 10, 2014, and en-tered in Case No. 2012-CA-012820 of the tered in Case No. 2012-CA-012820 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE, FOR CARRINGTON MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2006-NC4 ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES is the Plaintiff and Felix A. Reinoso, Julie A. Matos, Unknown Tenant #1 N/K/A Juanita Ortega, the Defendants. I will sell to the highest the Defendants, I will sell to the highes and best bidder for cash www.hillsbor ough.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 31, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 2, Block A, Of Parson'S Pointe Phase 2 Unit B, According To The Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 95 Page(S) 78 Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 21st day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 nailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 29-2012-CA-015090

ONEWEST BANK, FSB Plaintiff.

David C. Sanders, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 14, 2013, and entered in Case No. 29-2012-CA-015090 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein ONEWEST BANK, FSB is the Plaintiff and David C. Sanders, Suzanne Sanders Louise M. Sanders the Suzanne Sanders, Louise M. Sanders, the Suzanne Sanders, Louise M. Sanders, ne Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.hillsborough. realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 A.M. on March 31, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to with

Lot 7, Block 11, Northdale-Section E, Unit No. 5, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 50, Page(S) 30, Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNLED OF BECORD AS OF ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Palay Spatias' Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 25th day of February, 2014.

Michelle Garcia Gilbert, Esq. Florida Bar No. 549452 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

2/28-3/7/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, **FLORIDA**

PROBATE, GUARDIANSHIP, AND TRUST DIVISION PROBATE NO. 13-CP-002367 DIVISION: U

IN RE: The Estate of

GERALD RONALD COGAN a/k/a Gerald Cogan, Deceased

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The administration of the estate of GERALD RONALD COGAN a/k/a Gerald ogan, deceased, whose date of death was February 21, 2013, is pending in the Circuit Court for Hillsborough County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 800 Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. The names and address of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth be-

All creditors of the decedent and oth-All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate, on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate, must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUB-LICATION OF THIS NOTICE

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is February 28, 2014.

Personal Representative: Ronald Reid Cogan

4290 67th Way North St. Petersburg, FL 33709

Attorney for Personal Representative: Richard J. Neefe, Esquire 6729 First Avenue South St. Petersburg, FL 33707 Telephone: (727) 384-4957 Fla. Bar. No. 182970

2/28-3/7/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 29-2010-CA-014581

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. Plaintiff,

V.
INE ELREIZER A/K/A INE ELIEZER;
MIRNA L. ELREIZER A/K/A MIRNA
L.ELIEZER; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN
PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH,
UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN
NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S)
WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD
OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN
PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST
AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES,
GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS;
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE; HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY.
Defendant(s). Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Resetting Foreclosure Sale dated January 8, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 29-2010-CA-014581 of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 26th day of March, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. via the website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 55, BLOCK E, BOYETTE CREEK PHASE 2, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 97, PAGES 3-10, INCLUSIVE, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days offer the sale. after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact the Administrative Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity of the date the service is needed: Complete a Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQs for answers to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA Coordinator by letter, tele-phone or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, Attention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602. Phone: 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8771; Voice impaired: 1-800-955-8770; email: ADA@fljud13.org

Dated February 26, 2014

Mailing Address:

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Susan Sparks, Esq., FBN: 33626 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97002893-10

2/28-3/7/14 2T

